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Product Overview

This product is used to install the PTZ Camera on a wall or vertical structure.

337\ Ce produit sert a installer la caméra PTZ sur un mur ou une structure verticale.

Dieses Produkt wird verwendet, um die PTZ-Kamera an einer Wand oder vertikalen

GER Struktur anzubringen.

Este producto es usado para instalar la camara PTZ en paredes o estructuras

SPA verticales.

ITA Questo prodotto viene utilizzato per installare la telecamera PTZ su una parete o una
struttura verticale.

usS TOT NPOAYKT UCnonb3ayeTca Ana Kpennenna PTZ-kamepsl Ha CTeHe unu Apyroi
BEPTUKANbHOM MOBEPXHOCTY.
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Produkt ten stuzy do montazu kamery PTZ na $cianie lub innej pionowej
powierzchni.
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Bu Urtin PTZ Kameray! bir duvara veya dikey yapiya monte etmek icin kullanilir.

Tento produkt slouzi k instalaci kamery PTZ na zed nebo na jiné vertikélni umistént.
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Installation Precautions

WALL MOUNT BRACKET

= Make sure that the installation place can endure at least 4 times of the total weight of the Wall Mount Bracket, and
Camera.

This product is designed to use M10 Anchor Bolts (Nuts) for the installation.

For a concrete wall, it is recommended to use M10 Anchor Bolts (Nuts) along with plain and spring washers.

Each anchor bolt must be capable of withstanding an extraction force of 700 kg.

When installing the product outdoors, use interlocking devices made of stainless steel.

You can install the Wall Mount Bracket directly on the wall or mount it on the Corner Mount Bracket (SBP-300KMS)
or Pole Mount Bracket (SBP-300PMS) before installation.

= Assurez-vous que le lieu d'installation peut supporter au moins 4 fois le poids total du support de fixation murale et
de la caméra.

= Pour installer ce produit, vous avez besoin de boulons d’ancrage M10 (écrous a river).

= Sile mur est en béton, nous vous conseillons d'utiliser des boulons d'ancrage M10 (écrous a river) avec rondelles de
ressort et plates.

= Chaque boulon doit pouvoir résister & une force d'extraction de 700 kg.

= Sivous installez le produit a I'extérieur, utilisez des dispositifs de verrouillage en acier inoxydable.

= Vous pouvez installer le support de fixation murale directement au mur ou bien le fixer au préalable sur le support de fixation en
angle (SBP-300KMS) ou encore sur le support de fixation sur poteau (SBP-300PMS).

= Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Ort der Installation mindestens das Vierfache des Gesamtgewichts von Wandhalterung
und Kamera aushalten kann.

= Bei der Montage dieses Produkts benétigt man Ankerbolzen und Muttern (M10).

= Bei einer Betonwand wird die Verwendung von M10 Ankerbolzen (Muttern) und von Unterleghzw. Spannscheiben
empfohlen.

= Jeder Ankerbolzen muss einer Ausziehkraft von 700 kg standhalten kénnen.

= Wenn das Produkt im Freien montiert wird, miissen Verriegelungseinrichtungen aus Edelstahl verwendet werden.

= Sie kénnen die Wandhalterung direkt an der Wand anbringen, oder sie vor der Installation an der Eckhalterung (SBP-
300KMS) oder der Stangenhalterung (SBP-300PMS) befestigen.

= Asegurese de que el lugar de instalacion pueda soportar al menos 4 veces el peso total del soporte de montaje y la
cédmara.

Este producto se ha disefiado para utilizar tornillos de anclaje M10 (tuercas) para la instalacion.

En un muro de hormigon, se recomienda utilizar pernos de anclaje M10 (tuercas) junto con arandelas planas y de muelle.
Cada perno de anclaje debe tener la capacidad de soportar una fuerza de extraccion de 700 kg.

Alinstalar el producto en exteriores, utilice dispositivos de interbloqueo de acero inoxidable.

Puede instalar el Soporte de montaje de pared directamente sobre la pared o montarlo sobre el Soporte de montaje
de esquina (SBP-300KMS) o sobre el Soporte de montaje en poste (SBP-300PMS) antes de la instalacion.

Assicurarsi che il luogo di installazione possa sopportare almeno 4 volte il peso totale della staffa per montaggio a
parete e della telecamera.
Questo prodotto & progettato per utilizzare bulloni di ancoraggio M10 (dadi) per I'installazione.

Per una parete in calcestruzzo, si raccomanda di utilizzare bulloni di ancoraggio M10 (dadi) con rondelle piane e
elastiche.

Ogni bullone di ancoraggio deve poter resistere ad una forza di estrazione di 700 kg.
Per installare il prodotto all'aperto, utilizzare dispositivi di ancoraggio in acciaio inossidabile.

E possibile installare la staffa di montaggio a parete direttamente sulla parete o montarla sulla staffa di montaggio ad
angolo (SBP-300KMS) o sulla staffa di montaggio con asta (SBP-300PMS) prima dell'installazione.

Ybenwrech, uTo BbIOPaHHbI B KauecTse omopbl 00beKT BbiIEPKVBAET BEC, He MeHee YeM B 4 pa3a npeBbILLAIOLMiA 06LLMi BeC
KPOHLUTE{AHa ANA HACTEHHOTO KPENAEHUA U Kamepbl.

[Ins YCTaHOBKY 3TOr0 MPOZLYKTa HEoBX0AMMO UConb30BaTb KpenexHble Gos (raiiku) M10.

JInA yCTaHOBKY Ha CTeHy PeKOMEHRYeTCA UCNonb30BaTb KpenexHble 6onTbl (raiiku) M10 Bmecte € pyKMHHBIMI 1 IAOCKIMM
waitbamu.

Heobxomumo, uTobbl Kaxbiii KpenexHbiii 60nT Mor Bbiepxatb cnosyio otaady 8 700 Kr.
Ecm npogiyKT yCTaHaBNMBaETCA BHE NOMeLLIEHIA, HeOBXOAMMO UCONb30BaTb YCTPOIACTBO GNIOKMOBKM U3 HepXaBeloLLieid cranu.

KpOHLUTE/iH ANA HACTEHHOTO KPENNEHMA MOXHO 3aKPEMUTb HEMOCDEACTBEHHO Ha CTeHe WM e NPELBAPUTENBHO YCTHOBHTb €70 Ha
KpOHLLTeiiH Ana yrnoBoro kpennenwa (SBP-300KIVIS) unu Ha KpoHLLTe/iH AnA ycTaoBkM Ha cronbe (SBP-300PMS).

Miejsce montazu powinno wytrzymywac co najmniej 4 razy wigksze obciazenie niz catkowita waga uchwytu
Sciennego i kamery.

Produkt ten nalezy montowac za pomoca kotew (nakretek) M10.

W przypadku $ciany betonowej zalecane sa kotwy (nakretki) M10 oraz podktadki zwykte i sprezyste.

Kazda kotwa musi mie¢ zdolno$¢ wytrzymania sity wyciagania 700 kg.

W przypadku montazu produktu na zewnatrz nalezy uzywac blokad ze stali nierdzewnej.

Uchwyt $cienny mozna zamocowac bezposrednio na Scianie lub przyczepi¢ przed montazem do uchwytu do
montazu naroznego (SBP-300KMS) lub uchwytu do montazu na stupku (SBP-300PMS).

Montaj yerinin, Duvara Montaj Dirsedi ve Kameranin toplam agiriginin en az 4 katina dayanabildiginden emin olun.
Bu Urin, M10 ankraj civatalaryla (somunlar) birlikte kullaniimak iin tasarlanmigtir.

Beton duvarda, diiz ve yayl rondelaya sahip M10 ankraj civatalarinin (somunlarin) kullaniimasi énerilir.

Her ankraj civatasl, 700 kg glice dayanabilmelidir.

Urtinii dis mekana kurarken, paslanmaz celikten yapiimis ic kilit mekanizmalan kullanin.

Duvara Montaj Dirsegini dogrudan duvara monte edebilir veya montaj 8ncesi Kdseye Montaj Dirsegine (SBP-
300KMS) ya da Direge Montaj Dirsegine (SBP-300PMS) takabilirsiniz.

Ujistéte se, zda montazni misto unese alespon ctyfikrat tolik, kolik vazi montazni konzola na zed' a kamera.
Tento produkt je navrZen pro poutiti kotevnich Sroub( a matic M10 pi instalaci.

U betonowych stén se doporucuje pouzit kotevni Srouby a matice M10 spolu s plochymi a pérovymi podlozkami.
Kazdy kotevni Sroub musi byt schopen odolat tahu 700 kg.

P instalaci produktu ve venkovnich prostoréch pouZite zajistovaci prvky z nerezové oceli.

Montézni konzolu mlizete piipevnit piimo na zed' nebo ji mizete ped instalaci pripevnit na rohovou montazni
konzolu (SBP-300KMS) nebo montazni konzolu na sloup (SBP-300PMS).
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Installation

1 Pull out the external power cable, BNC cable and communications cable (for
connecting to the “camera”) through the rear of the Wall Mount Bracket into the
Pipe.
= Then, it is recommended to keep the cables in a distance of about 100 mm from the pipe.

2 Secure the Wall Mount Bracket to the wall, corer or pole using the “Anchor
Bolts or Nuts (M10)”.
= When installing the product on a corner of the wall, use the Corner Mount Bracket (SBP-
300KMS) and use the Pole Mount Bracket (SBP-300PMS) for a pole.
= When installing the product on a wall, mark and drill 4 holes into the Wall Mount Bracket
and insert the Anchor Bolts or Nuts (M10) before installation.

Anchor Boltts

WALL MOUNT BRACKET

3 Mount the Camera set on the Pipe.
= |nstall the camera according to the camera’s installation guide.

Camera set

Product Specifications

e Weight : 2Kg

* Material : Stainless

e Operation temp. : -50°C~60°C
 Operation hum. : 0~100%

* Waga: 2kg

* Materiat: stal nierdzewna

* Temperatura robocza : -50°C~60°C
* Wilgotnos¢ robocza : 0~100%

* Poids : 2 kg

e Matériau : inox

* Température de fonctionnement :
-50°C~60°C

e Humidité de fonctionnement :
0~100%

® AGrlik : 2kg

* Malzeme : Paslanmaz

¢ Calisma sicakligi : -50°C~60°C
e Calisma nem degeri : 0~100%

* Gewicht: 2 kg

» Material: Rostfreier Stahl

* Betriebstemperatur : -50°C~60°C
e Betriebsluftfeuchte : 0~100%

* Hmotnost: 2 kg

¢ Material: nerezova ocel

* Provozni teplota : -50°C~60°C
¢ Provozni vihkost : 0~100%

* Peso: 2 kg

* Material: Acero inoxidable

e Temp. funcionamiento : -50°C~60°C
* Hum. funcionamiento. : 0~100%

e E5:2Kg

o }78 : Stainless

o EERE :-50°C~60°C
* EEEE :0~100%

® Peso: 2kg

* Materiale: Acciaio

® Temperatura di esercizio :
-50°C~60°C

¢ Umidita di esercizio : 0~100%

e BE:2Kg

o #1Fa: Stainless (REE)
o T{ERE : -50°C~60°C
e TYEERE :0~100%

® Bec: 2 kr

* MaTepuan: HepxasetoLas CTasb
* Temnepatypa npu pabore :

* -50°C~60°C

* BnaxHocTtb npu pabote : 0~100%

Product Outline

e 27 : 2Kg

o X2 : Stainless

o A2 2% ; -50°C~60°C
e AF2 &X: 0-100%
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